

HB0375/246485/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 375

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Delegate Cullison” and substitute “Delegates Cullison, Hammen, Hayes, McMillan, Oaks, Pena-Melnyk, Miele, Saab, Kelly, McDonough, Bromwell, Morgan, Morhaim, Pendergrass, Kipke, Sample-Hughes, Barron, Reznik, West, Rose, Hill, Krebs, and K. Young”; in line 6, after “Council;” insert “authorizing the State Department of Education to seek the assistance of certain organizations to provide certain staffing resources;”; and in line 13, after “Council;” insert “requiring the Department to formalize certain duties in writing under certain circumstances;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 21, after “(C)” insert “(1)”; and after line 21, insert:

“(2) THE DEPARTMENT MAY SEEK THE ASSISTANCE OF ORGANIZATIONS WITH EXPERTISE IN SCHOOL-BASED HEALTH CARE OR OTHER MATTERS WITHIN THE DUTIES OF THE COUNCIL PROVIDED IN § 7-4A-05 OF THIS SUBTITLE TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL STAFFING RESOURCES TO THE DEPARTMENT AND THE COUNCIL.”

On page 4, in line 1, strike “13” and substitute “14”; in line 2, strike “5” and substitute “6”; in line 12, strike “AND”; after line 12, insert:

“(6) THE CHAIRMAN OF THE MARYLAND COMMUNITY HEALTH RESOURCES COMMISSION, OR A DESIGNEE OF THE CHAIRMAN, AS AN EX OFFICIO MEMBER; AND”;

(Over)

in line 13, strike “(6)” and substitute “(7)”; and in the same line, strike “13” and substitute “14”.

On page 5, in line 10, strike “AND”; and in line 12, after “CENTER” insert “; AND”

(XII) ONE PEDIATRICIAN”.

On page 8, in line 29, strike “establishment of a” and substitute “streamlining of the existing”; and in line 30, after “centers” insert “, including the Maryland Medical Assistance Program enrollment process for school-based health centers.”.

On page 9, in line 11, strike “four” and substitute “five”; after line 11, insert:

“SECTION 4. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That if the State Department of Education uses the staffing resources of other organizations under § 7-4A-02 of the Education Article, as enacted by Section 1 of this Act, the Department shall formalize the duties to be performed by the organization in writing.”;

and in line 12, strike “4.” and substitute “5.”.